(Day (C03)	15-1999 J J
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Tab settings ⇔ ⇒ ⇒ ▼	
To the Hannahla Commission of Parents	161936 documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2 Name and address of receiving party(ies)
MUSC, Foundation for Resear	Name: Charles H. Kellner Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? GiliYes GiliNo	SEP 2 8 1999 C
3. Nature of conveyance:	The same of the sa
Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 1744 FARMAV.
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
□ Other	City: Sullivans Islandiale: Sc. Carulizip 29482
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached ाउँ es 🗇 No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/12 P 845	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached?   Yes   No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Robert 5 Switch	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40°
Internal Address	S Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address 1263 Fimory St.	8. Deposit account number:
City San Jost State: Ca. ZIP.95/26	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accoung
0/05/1999 DNGUYEN 00000016 09128845 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
_EC:58140.00_0P	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Robert S. Smith Robert S. Smith Name of Person Signing Signature  9/28/99 Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231



Names and addresses of two additional receiving parties:

Betsy K. Davis 2011 Highway 17N#1800 Mount Pleasant, So. Carolina 29464

Carol Burns

3902 Waterway Blvd. , Isle of Palms, So. Carolina 29451

PATENT REEL: 010277 FRAME: 0398

## ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, WE, MUSC, Foundation for Research Development, acting on behalf of the Medical University of South Carolina, located in Charleston County, South Carolina, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Charles H. Kellner, Betsy Davis, and Carol Burns, all citizens of the United States of America and residents of Charleston County, South Carolina, as assignee, and their successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to patent application number 09/128.845 filed 08/04/98 and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

We request that any and all patents for said invention as disclosed in said application be issued to said a signer. their their successors, assigns and legal representatives of to such nominees as they may designa:

WF authorize and empower said assignees, their successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from US.

WE hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein are free and clear of any incumbrance and that we, have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at HARLESTON, S.C. this day of September

State of South Carolina County of Charleston

KENNETH I. ROOZEN, PLO, EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR MUSC FOUNDATION FOR RESEARCH DEVELOPMENT

> PATENT REEL: 010277 FRAME: 0399